
RACE  1	 6:15 PM	 (R125,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 	 Ocean Sky	 62	 [	 1]	 A Bikwe	 0.0%	 A E Sands	 11.5%
2	 079505	 Undercover Lover	 62	 [	 2]	 M Sigenu	 0.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
3	 95008	 Johnny Drama	 62	 [	 3]	 B Nkunzi	 50.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
4	 70005	 Regina Tamara	 59.5	 [	 4]	 L Coleman	 0.0%	 P D Reeves	 6.5%
5	 88357	 Galactus	 62	 [	 5]	 S H Feni	 0.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
6	 676483	 Dawn’s Early Light	 62	 [	 6]	 L Burke	 75.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
7	 009766	 Townsman	 62	 [	 7]	 L Geledu	 0.0%	 P D Wrensch	 1.9%
8	 0005	 Silver Quality	 59.5	 [	 8]	 B Thwalani	 0.0%	 JMT Stewart	 2.5%
9	 8	 Keep Happy	 59.5	 [	 9]	 B Ncwadi	 0.0%	 L V Woodruff	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 6	 Dawn’s Early Light
	 2	 Undercover Lover
	 9	 Keep Happy
	 4	 Regina Tamara

6	 Dawn’s Early Light	 1:17.77

Race Preview: Dawn’s Early Light ran a lovely race behind Bel Canto Dream on the 15th of February, 
he drops in trip for this maiden plate on Saturday afternoon, it doesn’t look to be the strongest of races, 
if he can build on his last performance, he will be hard to beat. Undercover Lover ran a much better 
race last time, there should be no excuses for this individual from a good draw, he must be respected 
at a decent price. Keep Happy ran a fair race on debut behind Rahhabba, unfortunately she has drawn 
poorly in this race, with some luck in running, she could make big improvement and trouble them in the 
finish. Regina Tamara will need to improve quite a bit to win, she ran a much better race on the 22nd of 
December, on her best form she could earn some money for the connections.

RACE  2	 6:30 PM	 (R150,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 321	 Arashi	 60	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 13.6%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
2	 1	 Crystal Grove	 60	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 	 King Harald	 59.5	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 R R Magner	 11.1%
4	 	 Lava County	 59.5	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 0.0%	 C Dawson	 14.4%
5	 	 Red Penny	 59.5	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 10.2%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
6	 	 Hotaru	 57	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 6.6%
7	 0	 Lady Noir	 57	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 5.8%	 W H Marwing	 6.0%
8	 	 Littlemisssplendid	 57	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 R Klaasen	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 2	 Crystal Grove
	 1	 Arashi
	 5	 Red Penny
	 3	 King Harald

2	 Crystal Grove	 100%
1	 Arashi	 67%

1	 Arashi	 100%
2	 Crystal Grove	 100%

1	 Arashi	 1:07.78
2	 Crystal Grove	 1:07.82
7	 Lady Noir	 1:11.43

Race Preview: Last-start winners Arashi and Crystal Grove concede weight to maiden rivals but their expe-
rience will stand them in good stead. The latter overcame a slow start to make a winning debut and it should 
pay to follow her progress. The betting should provide clues to the chances of those on debut. Erik The Red 
youngsters King Harald and Red Penny make particular appeal on pedigree. Follow the market moves.

RACE  3	 6:50 PM	 (R160,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1600m
1	 341503	 Innamorare	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
2	 714526	 Fatal Gem	 57.5	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
3	 204147	 Hampstead Heath	 54.5	 [	 3]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.1%	 A N Marcus	 14.5%
4	 521441	 Rich Folks Hoax	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.7%
5	 214221	 Let It Be Said	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 24.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
6	 322022	 Future Turn	 58.5	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Let It Be Said
	 4	 Rich Folks Hoax
	 6	 Future Turn
	 2	 Fatal Gem

5	 Let It Be Said	 78%
4	 Rich Folks Hoax	 67%
6	 Future Turn	 43%
2	 Fatal Gem	 43%
1	 Innamorare	 24%

2	 Fatal Gem	 67%
1	 Innamorare	 58%
4	 Rich Folks Hoax	 50%
3	 Hampstead Heath	 46%
6	 Future Turn	 39%

6	 Future Turn	 1:36.69
1	 Innamorare	 1:37.07
2	 Fatal Gem	 1:37.57
3	 Hampstead Heath	 1:39.34
4	 Rich Folks Hoax	 1:39.95

Race Preview: Let It Be Said quickened up really well to win a good race on the 25th of January, 
he is extremely progressive, he should love the step up in trip to 1600m, with some luck in running, 
he will be hard to beat here. Rich Folks Hoax finished powerfully to win well in his last start, he will 
be stalking the speed from a good draw, watch him closely, he can win a race like this quite easily. 
Future Turn has run two good seconds in succession, he is honest and he tries hard, include him into 
all bet types. Fatal Gem ran a fair race in the Grade 3 Summer Fling Stakes on the 25th of January, 
she should enjoy the drop back in trip to 1600m, on her best form, she could be competitive.

RACE  4	 7:05 PM	 (R120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 396	 Seventh Fleet	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 D N Stenger	 11.1%
2	 090004	 Blurred Vision	 60	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 5.8%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
3	 87295	 Jabberwocky	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 6.6%
4	 569	 Divine Messenger	 60	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 4.3%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
5	 00	 Afterburn	 60	 [	 8]	 N Klink	 8.2%	 C I Jonker	 2.9%
6	 70	 Arctic Owl	 60	 [	10]	 Wes Marwing	 3.4%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
7	 2	 Pumpkin Pie	 60	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 C Dawson	 14.4%
8	 00	 War Reporter	 60	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
9	 34	 Cape Saffron	 57	 [	 2]	 J R Syster	 9.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.5%
10	 34	 Wearingofthegreen (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 M/m De Kock	 14.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Pumpkin Pie
	 9	 Cape Saffron
	 10	 Wearingofthegreen (ire)
	 1	 Seventh Fleet

7	 Pumpkin Pie	 67% 9	 Cape Saffron	 17% 9	 Cape Saffron	 1:23.93
2	 Blurred Vision	 1:24.37
6	 Arctic Owl	 1:25.57
5	 Afterburn	 1:25.66
3	 Jabberwocky	 1:27.71

Race Preview: Pumpkin Pie ran on well once the penny had dropped to finish 2nd on debut over 
1160m and on the evidence of that performance with the experience under his belt, any improvement 
over this extended trip could see him go one better. Fillies Cape Saffron and Wearingofthegreen, 
with the benefit of a handy 3kg sex allowances, have the form and experience to trouble the selection. 
Seventh Fleet and Arctic Owl are open to improvement on their reappearances after gelding, while 
lightly raced Jabberwocky also has scope for progress.

RACE  5	 7:25 PM	 (R150,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1400m
1	 6	 Conditionally	 60	 [	 1]	 C Little	 3.5%	 V H Marshall	 11.4%
2	 9	 Diamond Days	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.7%
3	 987	 Gathering Winter	 57	 [	 3]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 P Botha	 8.8%
4	 4	 Supposeyou’veheard	 60	 [	 4]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.1%	 G W Ennion	 9.8%
5	 6	 Better Man	 60	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.7%	 V H Marshall	 11.4%
6	 55	 New World	 60	 [	 6]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 G W Ennion	 9.8%
7	 66	 Lady Blunt	 57	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 24.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
8	 6638	 Pay The Palace	 60	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 P Steyn	 10.9%
9	 54	 Rockaroundtheclock	 60	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Rockaroundtheclock
	 6	 New World
	 4	 Supposeyou’veheard
	 5	 Better Man

Race Preview: Rockaroundtheclock made good improvement from his first run into his second run, 
the step up in trip should unlock further improvement from this gelding, if he can beat the draw, he will 
go close to winning. New World has run two fair races up the straight at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, he 
stayed on well late behind Malmesbury Missile on the 5th of February, if he handles the track and the 
turn on Saturday afternoon, he could be some value in this wide open race. Supposeyou’veheard 
ran a great race on debut behind Ireland Forever, he looks like the type that will improve nicely with 
every start, include him into all bets. Better Man was well beaten on debut behind the talented Paren-
tal Guidance, he is a lovely looking colt that should improve in his second start, watch him closely.

RACE  6	 7:40 PM	 (R105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 472542	 Tipperary	 60	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
2	 555364	 Sheets And Goggles	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 13.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
3	 352745	 Asiah’s Tiara	 60	 [	 8]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 C Mayhew	 4.1%
4	 623633	 Intro	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
5	 468	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 5.8%	 C Binda	 8.1%
6	 683	 Artic Silver	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
7	 6	 Midnight Music	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
8	 00	 Mrs Wonderful	 60	 [	 9]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.4%	 S M Naidoo	 3.3%
9	 88	 Wagram	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 A G Laird	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Tipperary
	 6	 Artic Silver
	 2	 Sheets And Goggles
	 4	 Intro

3	 Asiah’s Tiara	 33%
6	 Artic Silver	 33%
1	 Tipperary	 19%
4	 Intro	 17%

1	 Tipperary	 17%
2	 Sheets And Goggles	 17%
6	 Artic Silver	 17%

3	 Asiah’s Tiara	 1:24.81
4	 Intro	 1:24.96
6	 Artic Silver	 1:25.16
1	 Tipperary	 1:25.21
2	 Sheets And Goggles	1:27.03

Race Preview: Experienced Tipperary and Highveld newcomer Sheets And Goggles have the 
form and experience to play leading roles. Intro fits a similar profile but is carded to run at an earlier 
meeting. Improving Artic Silver finished a career-best 3rd over track and trip last time returning from 
a break. She would’ve come on with the benefit of that run and with further progress should feature 
prominently in the outcome. Asiah’s Tiara and Nkwenkwezi could also get into the picture if bounc-
ing back to their best form.

RACE  7	 8:00 PM	 (R125,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1000m
1	 439	 Gimmeathrill	 60	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
2	 989076	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 2]	 K Steyn	 2.7%	 P Botha	 8.8%
3	 35489	 Angel’s Oasis	 57.5	 [	 3]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
4	 633202	 Heritage Ridge	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.9%	 P D Reeves	 6.5%
5	 25	 Sugarbush	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 W A Nel	 17.1%
6	 	 Moody Blue	 60	 [	 6]	 M Mjoka	 2.5%	 JMT Stewart	 2.5%
7	 305494	 Rosa Osiria	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
8	 064522	 Tripping Thunder	 60	 [	 8]	 C Little	 3.5%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
9	 900602	 Peanut Pops	 60	 [	 9]	 D Ashby	 3.2%	 P D Reeves	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Tripping Thunder
	 4	 Heritage Ridge
	 5	 Sugarbush
	 1	 Gimmeathrill

4	 Heritage Ridge	 22%
1	 Gimmeathrill	 17%
3	 Angel’s Oasis	 17%

4	 Heritage Ridge	 29%
7	 Rosa Osiria	 17%
1	 Gimmeathrill	 17%
9	 Peanut Pops	 13%
3	 Angel’s Oasis	 11%

7	 Rosa Osiria	 0:57.93
2	 Fleur De Ville	 0:58.71
4	 Heritage Ridge	 0:59.49
9	 Peanut Pops	 0:59.49
3	 Angel’s Oasis	 1:00.00

Race Preview: Tripping Thunder has run two great races up the straight at Hollywoodbets 
Kenilworth, he drops in trip to 1000m, and the blinkers stay on, if he can beat the wide draw, he will 
go close to winning. Heritage Ridge stayed on well behind Flying Finley on the 11th of February, 
she has been fairly consistent through her career, champion jockey Richard Fourie has been booked 
to ride this filly from a good draw, watch her closely. Sugarbush is much better than her recent run 
behind Happy Wives, she is still learning, if she can bring her debut run to the track on Saturday, she 
could be a threat for them all in the finish. Gimmeathrill has been rested and gelded, if he doesn’t 
need the run badly, he could be competitive.

RACE  8	 8:15 PM	 (R135,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 907008	 Damostar	 60	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 11.0%	 P/j Vermeulen	 21.1%
2	 262793	 Alesia’s Love	 58	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 R R Magner	 11.1%
3	 757159	 Green Flash	 58	 [	 6]	 D De Gouveia	 7.6%	 B Warren	 7.5%
4	 422112	 Green Sapphire	 56.5	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
5	 460466	 Sea Anemone	 56	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M/m De Kock	 14.9%
6	 216	 Hong Kong	 55.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
7	 1475	 Basked In Glory	 55	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 10.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.5%
8	 124457	 Alabama Anna	 54.5	 [	 8]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 20.4%
9	 16	 Abbey’s View	 54	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
10	 12396	 Lady Of Memphis	 53.5	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 20.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 4	 Green Sapphire
	 2	 Alesia’s Love
	 6	 Hong Kong
	 3	 Green Flash

4	 Green Sapphire	 89%
6	 Hong Kong	 56%
3	 Green Flash	 25%
2	 Alesia’s Love	 22%
5	 Sea Anemone	 14%

4	 Green Sapphire	 89%
6	 Hong Kong	 83%
3	 Green Flash	 25%

3	 Green Flash	 1:06.92
8	 Alabama Anna	 1:07.35
2	 Alesia’s Love	 1:08.08
6	 Hong Kong	 1:08.44
5	 Sea Anemone	 1:08.49

Race Preview: Progressive Green Sapphire filled the runners-up berth last time in her first appear-
ance at this level and need only repeat that performance (off an unchanged mark) to fight for honours. 
Alesia’s Love is closely matched on that form and also open to improvement so should be competi-
tive. Green Flash had legitimate excuses for finishing downfield in the same race so she shouldn’t 
be hastily written off. Versatile Alabama Anna, promising Hong Kong (carded to run 3 days earlier), 
unexposed Abbey’s View, and returning Basked In Glory have earning potential too.

RACE  9	 8:35 PM	 (R100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1400m
1	 800	 Silver Opposition	 52.5	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 3.5%	 D A McLachlan	 7.7%
2	 00	 Global Speak	 60.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
3	 030	 Palancar	 58	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.7%
4	 4232	 Victor Hugo	 61	 [	 4]	 C Little	 3.5%	 L V Woodruff	 11.2%
5	 670	 Spectacular	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
6	 0009	 Greenlight Jet	 52.5	 [	 6]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.7%
7	 037	 Chasingtherainbow	 57.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
8	 84226	 Future Frequency	 61.5	 [	 8]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
9	 70	 Twilight Warrior	 60.5	 [	 9]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 L V Woodruff	 11.2%
10	059380	 Monkey Puzzle	 57.5	 [	10]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
11	 5	 Show Off	 60.5	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 24.9%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	4	 Victor Hugo
	 8	 Future Frequency
	 11	 Show Off
	 7	 Chasingtherainbow

4	 Victor Hugo	 67%
10	Monkey Puzzle	 17%

4	 Victor Hugo	 1:27.26
10	Monkey Puzzle	 1:27.26
5	 Spectacular	 1:27.68
8	 Future Frequency	 1:28.40
6	 Greenlight Jet	 1:30.43

Race Preview: Victor Hugo stayed on really well for second in his last start on the 15th of January 
behind It Is My Time, his form is excellent, and the blinkers have been fitted, he will be very hard to 
beat in this race from a good draw. Future Frequency was gelded on the 10th of February, he is 
much better than his last start behind Ahead Of The Facts, he will need some luck in running from a 
tricky draw, watch him closely, he is the danger to Victor Hugo. Show Off ran a great race on debut 
behind Jet Force, he will love the step up in trip, unfortunately the wide draw will make life tough for 
him, he should be running on late. Chasingtherainbow didn’t have much luck in running last time, he 
must be respected on his best form.

RACE 10	 8:50 PM	 (R150,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2000m
1	 119261	 Queen Of Love	 60	 [	12]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 R R Magner	 11.1%
2	 816945	 Cocomelon	 57	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 411488	 Fetching Flyer	 57	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 10.2%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
4	 253511	 Ancient Wisdom	 57	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
5	 221451	 Key Worker	 55.5	 [	 3]	 J R Syster	 9.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.5%
6	 322221	 Mountain High	 55.5	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
7	 041082	 Ruby Rebel	 55.5	 [	 6]	 Wes Marwing	 3.4%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
8	 573131	 Poplar Park	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 R R Sage	 14.3%
9	 167871	 Silver Parasol	 54	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 A G Laird	 11.8%
10	722165	 Tuscan Star	 54	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 A G Laird	 11.8%
11	731640	 Lady Sabrina	 54	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba	 5.8%	 W H Marwing	 6.0%
12	634321	 Shes Everything	 54	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Queen Of Love
	 5	 Key Worker
	 4	 Ancient Wisdom
	 10	 Tuscan Star

8	 Poplar Park	 78%
1	 Queen Of Love	 67%
5	 Key Worker	 56%
6	 Mountain High	 56%
10	Tuscan Star	 56%

12	Shes Everything	 100%
8	 Poplar Park	 67%
3	 Fetching Flyer	 50%
5	 Key Worker	 50%
7	 Ruby Rebel	 42%

12	Shes Everything	 2:03.33
5	 Key Worker	 2:03.70
8	 Poplar Park	 2:04.18
7	 Ruby Rebel	 2:04.82
3	 Fetching Flyer	 2:05.99

Race Preview: Queen Of Love concedes weight to all after copping a 7-point penalty for winning 
over 1600m in her last start. However, she is the best-weighted runner under the conditions so need 
only run to her rating in her first outing beyond 1600m to emerge victorious. Ancient Wisdom and 
Key Worker will have little issue seeing out 2000m and could expose any chinks in the selection’s 
armour. Mountain High, Tuscan Star and Silver Parasol are others likely to improver stretching out 
to this distance. Poplar Park and Fetching Flyer complete the shortlist.
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RACE 11	 9:10 PM	 (R90,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1500m
1	 703	 Kleinzee	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
2	 966	 Kortvandraad	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 L V Woodruff	 11.2%
3	 0543	 Papillon Blu	 58	 [	 3]	 K Steyn	 2.7%	 P Botha	 8.8%
4	 824332	 Wehaveasituation	 55	 [	 4]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.1%	 P P Kruyer	 5.6%
5	 6562	 Beneath The Clouds	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 24.9%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
6	 896452	 Vivo Per Lei	 57	 [	 6]	 M Winnaar	 5.0%	 D A McLachlan	 7.7%
7	 2452	 Ocotillo	 61.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 A E Sands	 11.5%
8	 0	 Beira	 60.5	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
9	 222563	 Tuscan Romance	 60.5	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 11.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
10	 80	 Miss Mackie	 60.5	 [	10]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
11	 275	 Another Dream	 61	 [	11]	 C Little	 3.5%	 L V Woodruff	 11.2%
12	596388	 Timeline	 54	 [	12]	 O Noach	 3.5%	 V H Marshall	 11.4%
13	 960	 Laudium	 57	 [	13]	 M Mjoka	 2.5%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
14	524654	 Stu’s Girl	 57	 [	14]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
15	 0	 Valleyofthedolls	 60.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 1	 Kleinzee
	 4	 Wehaveasituation
	 7	 Ocotillo
	 6	 Vivo Per Lei

9	 Tuscan Romance	 67%
7	 Ocotillo	 67%
11	Another Dream	 67%
4	 Wehaveasituation	 22%

12	Timeline	 1:40.18

Race Preview: Kleinzee ran a much better race on the 5th of February, she absolutely loved the step 
up in trip to 1400m, from a good draw here, she must be respected in a big way. Wehaveasituation 
tried exceptionally hard behind Bright Gold on the 15th of February, she is as honest as they come, 
there is no doubt she will have a good each way chance again in this tricky race. Ocotillo moved up 
well behind Englefield Green on the 18th of January, she is a good looking filly that keeps improving 
with every start, she should go very close here. Vivo Per Lei made good improvement last time, she 
ran a fair second behind Dream Searcher, that was against winners, now that she is back in maiden 
company, she could be competitive.

RACE 12	 9:25 PM	 (R225,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2000m
1	 143139	 Wild Intent	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 20.4%
2	 133167	 Towers Of Gold	 58.5	 [	12]	 D De Gouveia	 7.6%	 R R Magner	 11.1%
3	 180140	 Diwali Rocket	 58.5	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 M Pandaram	 7.7%
4	 11	 Immediate Edge	 57	 [	 1]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 M/m De Kock	 14.9%
5	 52312	 One More Star	 57	 [	10]	 R Danielson	 11.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
6	 338137	 Panning Gold	 55.5	 [	11]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A Ndzilana	 3.4%
7	 742365	 Peace Treaty	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 31232	 Captain Oliver	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.8%	 F Greyling	 14.3%
9	 645515	 Casus Belli	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
10	553462	 Ombudsman	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
11	 4651	 Page Boy	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 13.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
12	 5351	 Count Huhtikuu	 54	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Immediate Edge
	 1	 Wild Intent
	 5	 One More Star
	 2	 Towers Of Gold

4	 Immediate Edge	 100%
11	Page Boy	 100%
3	 Diwali Rocket	 44%
5	 One More Star	 44%
12	Count Huhtikuu	 33%

2	 Towers Of Gold	 100%
4	 Immediate Edge	 100%
5	 One More Star	 67%
9	 Casus Belli	 50%
6	 Panning Gold	 44%

5	 One More Star	 2:03.87
2	 Towers Of Gold	 2:04.20
9	 Casus Belli	 2:04.41
6	 Panning Gold	 2:07.77
4	 Immediate Edge	 2:10.97

Race Preview: Wild Intent wasn’t disgraced in an 1800m Cape Town Grade 3 six weeks ago but is 
better than that performance suggests and a bold showing is expected on his Highveld reappearance. 
Well-related One More Star is maturing and would’ve tightened up after an encouraging comeback 
2nd over 2000m so should be competitive. Towers Of Gold won his only start over this distance 
and is also weighted to be competitive. However, preference is for unbeaten Immediate Edge who 
confirmed the promise of his 1600m debut win by winning on handicap debut over this trip - and that 
form has been boosted since.

RACE 13	 9:45 PM	 (R100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 654371	 Tambourine Man	 57	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 A N Marcus	 14.5%
2	 080605	 Mighty Mac	 61.5	 [	 2]	 M Mjoka	 2.5%	 P D Reeves	 6.5%
3	 612494	 Tres Chic	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 P Botha	 8.8%
4	 948173	 Why Not Jackie	 59	 [	 4]	 D Ashby	 3.2%	 P D Reeves	 6.5%
5	 104105	 Augusta Blue	 62	 [	 5]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.1%	 A N Marcus	 14.5%
6	 300022	 Trippi’s Silk	 62.5	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
7	 353162	 True Horizon	 56	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 A N Marcus	 14.5%
8	 7880	 Military Messenger	 54	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
9	 804	 Wing Walker	 61	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 11.7%	 L V Woodruff	 11.2%
10	948684	 Grue Of Ice	 54.5	 [	10]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 P D Wrensch	 1.9%
11	556244	 Nile The Boss	 55	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 24.9%	 P Botha	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 6	 Trippi’s Silk
	 1	 Tambourine Man
	 7	 True Horizon
	 5	 Augusta Blue

6	 Trippi’s Silk	 27%
3	 Tres Chic	 26%
2	 Mighty Mac	 22%
11	Nile The Boss	 21%
5	 Augusta Blue	 20%

2	 Mighty Mac	 33%
1	 Tambourine Man	 33%
6	 Trippi’s Silk	 33%
3	 Tres Chic	 27%
11	Nile The Boss	 20%

3	 Tres Chic	 1:15.02
11	Nile The Boss	 1:15.15
2	 Mighty Mac	 1:15.33
1	 Tambourine Man	 1:15.49
4	 Why Not Jackie	 1:15.75

Race Preview: Trippi’s Silk has run two very good seconds in his last two starts, at this level, he will 
always have a good winning chance, despite the big weight on his back, he is undoubtedly the horse 
they all need to beat. Tambourine Man quickened up in devastating fashion to beat Trippi’s Silk last 
time, he is consistent but at the same time needs a particular ride, if the race works out for him from 
a good draw, he will be competitive again. True Horizon never really runs a bad race, she is honest, 
and she tries hard, on her best form, she could sneak into the places. Augusta Blue is much better 
than his recent form, watch him closely at a decent price, he could be running on late into the Quartet.

RACE 14	 10:05 PM	 (R225,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 161056	 Crimson King	 60	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
2	 166851	 Marauding Horde	 59	 [	 5]	 N Klink	 8.2%	 M/m De Kock	 14.9%
3	 614451	 Thunee Playa	 59	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 M Pandaram	 7.7%
4	 323148	 Natyam	 58.5	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
5	 211534	 Raiseahallelujah	 58.5	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 11.0%	 C Dawson	 14.4%
6	 814483	 Battleground	 55	 [	11]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 20.4%
7	 691689	 Storm Brasco	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 905645	 Arumugam	 54	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.8%	 J S Roux	 3.9%
9	 884473	 Breeze Over	 54	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 M/a Azzie	 14.8%
10	179967	 Rule Book	 54	 [	12]	 D De Gouveia	 7.6%	 A G Laird	 11.8%
11	411315	 Forgiveness	 53.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M/m De Kock	 14.9%
12	116323	 Vesuvio	 52	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T Zackey	 11.3%
13	323962	 Twenty Drachma’s	 52	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 10.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Thunee Playa
	 6	 Battleground
	 2	 Marauding Horde
	 5	 Raiseahallelujah

2	 Marauding Horde	 52%
9	 Breeze Over	 49%
13	Twenty Drachma’s	 43%
5	 Raiseahallelujah	 38%
11	Forgiveness	 33%

13	Twenty Drachma’s	 61%
1	 Crimson King	 53%
5	 Raiseahallelujah	 50%
12	Vesuvio	 44%
9	 Breeze Over	 38%

5	 Raiseahallelujah	 2:28.17
8	 Arumugam	 2:28.58
6	 Battleground	 2:29.60
10	Rule Book	 2:29.60
12	Vesuvio	 2:30.36

Race Preview: Crimson King could be in better form ahead of his title defence. Last-start course-
and-distance scorer Marauding Horde carries a 6-point penalty but should remain competitive for 
victory. However, both Battleground and Raiseahallelujah are weighted to turn the tables on these 
revised terms. Arumugam, Twenty Drachma’s and Vesuvio aren’t taken lightly under handy gal-
loping weights. A chance, though, is worth taking on Thunee Playa who is at the top of his game and 
unexposed over this distance. With any improvement over this extended trip, he could represent the 
value in this Listed contest.
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RACE 15	 10:20 PM	 (R160,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 126974	 Escarpment	 54	 [	 1]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 P Botha	 8.8%
2	 322231	 Callmegetrix	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
3	 033422	 Miss World	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 G W Ennion	 9.8%
4	 481420	 Dumbledore	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.9%	 V H Marshall	 11.4%
5	 016702	 African Prince	 53	 [	 5]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
6	 162446	 War Chariot	 54	 [	 6]	 M Mjoka	 2.5%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
7	 132060	 Speed Racer	 57	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 B/J Crawford	 8.2%
8	 270428	 Rosh Kedesh	 56	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.7%
9	 211083	 Walk With Me	 54.5	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
10	055114	 Kelp Forest	 56.5	 [	10]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.1%	 A N Marcus	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 3	 Miss World
	 2	 Callmegetrix
	 6	 War Chariot
	 10	 Kelp Forest

9	 Walk With Me	 100%
7	 Speed Racer	 47%
6	 War Chariot	 40%
2	 Callmegetrix	 33%
8	 Rosh Kedesh	 33%

4	 Dumbledore	 33%
7	 Speed Racer	 33%
6	 War Chariot	 25%

6	 War Chariot	 1:13.78
4	 Dumbledore	 1:13.96
8	 Rosh Kedesh	 1:14.88
7	 Speed Racer	 1:14.95

Race Preview: Miss World ran a super race on the 11th of February behind Trip To Maputo, she 
has lots of ability, from a good draw here, she will get the run of the race, if she is good enough, she 
should win. Callmegetrix is very consistent, she fought hard to win the Clapham Stakes well in a driv-
ing finish, the drop in trip to 1250m is the only concern, she will be just behind the leaders and running 
on strongly late, include her into all bets. War Chariot could be the value play in this wide-open race, 
he needs a particular ride, if the race works out for him, he will be storming home late at a decent 
price. Kelp Forest never really quickened in his last start, he is much better than that, from a wide 
draw, he will be ridden for some luck, and should be running on well, watch him closely.

RACE 16	 10:40 PM	 (R120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 208800	 George Handel	 60.5	 [	 5]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
2	 314134	 To The Rescue	 60.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 057732	 Afraad	 59.5	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 5.8%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.3%
4	 573556	 Arlington Action	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T Zackey	 11.3%
5	 396792	 Coffeeberry	 58	 [	 3]	 G Dookhit (4)	 6.7%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
6	 564534	 Rosy Lemon	 57	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
7	 374414	 Romeo’s Magic	 56	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 B Warren	 7.5%
8	 278450	 Nuclear Force	 53.5	 [	 9]	 R Munger	 18.8%	 E Verdonese	 19.3%
9	 570939	 Ultimissimo	 52	 [	 2]	 L Nhlapo	 1.5%	 J S Roux	 3.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 To The Rescue
	 3	 Afraad
	 6	 Rosy Lemon
	 7	 Romeo’s Magic

6	 Rosy Lemon	 43%
2	 To The Rescue	 22%
1	 George Handel	 22%
8	 Nuclear Force	 20%
4	 Arlington Action	 19%

5	 Coffeeberry	 56%
2	 To The Rescue	 38%
3	 Afraad	 30%
4	 Arlington Action	 25%
7	 Romeo’s Magic	 20%

4	 Arlington Action	 2:27.65
3	 Afraad	 2:27.93
2	 To The Rescue	 2:29.15
7	 Romeo’s Magic	 2:29.24
8	 Nuclear Force	 2:29.95

Race Preview: To The Rescue has found his niche adopting frontrunning tactics and will likely find 
the lead easily. He was a game-in-defeat 4th over track and trip last time at a higher level and needs 
only to produce a similar performance to resume winnings ways, especially if allowed an uncontested 
lead. Rosy Lemon and Afraad are consistent hard-knockers with the means to trouble the selection, 
though Arlington Action and Coffeeberry are also capable of making their presence felt. Romeo’s 
Magic is another with earning potential.
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第  1 场	 6:15 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 	海洋天空	 Ocean Sky	 62	 [	 1]	 贝威尔	 0.0%	 桑德斯	 11.5%
2	 079505	卧底情人	 Undercover Lover	 62	 [	 2]	 斯格努	 0.0%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
3	 95008	强尼戏剧	 Johnny Drama	 62	 [	 3]	 昆琦	 50.0%	 贝文森	 11.4%
4	 70005	雷吉塔玛	 Regina Tamara	 59.5	 [	 4]	 库尔曼	 0.0%	 利维斯	 6.5%
5	 88357	佳拉特斯	 Galactus	 62	 [	 5]	 芬尼	 0.0%	 科森	 10.5%
6	 676483	黄昏之光	 Dawn’s Early Light	 62	 [	 6]	 柏克	 75.0%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
7	 009766	小镇市长	 Townsman	 62	 [	 7]	 格拉都	 0.0%	 仁斯奇	 1.9%
8	 0005	银色将军	 Silver Quality	 59.5	 [	 8]	 塔拉尼	 0.0%	 施图沃	 2.5%
9	 8	开心	 Keep Happy	 59.5	 [	 9]	 纳瓦迪	 0.0%	 伍德夫	 11.2%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 6	黄昏之光

	 2	 卧底情人

	 9	 开心

	 4	 雷吉塔玛

6	 黄昏之光	 1:17.77

赛事预览: 黄昏之光 2月15日的赛事中，紧追“卡托之梦”，表现可圈可点，今缩程作战，此赛

事实力中等，若能再接上一步，难以被击败。 卧底情人 上仗表现已有所提升，今排位理想，若

能发挥应有的实力，值得尊敬。 开心 首次作战表现不俗，可惜今排位欠理想，若运气佳，可有

良多进展，快捣乱。 雷吉塔玛 12月22日的表现已有所提升，今若状态佳，有望争得奖金。

第  2 场	 6:30 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 321	阿拉什	 Arashi	 60	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 13.6%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
2	 1	水晶树林	 Crystal Grove	 60	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 	夏日国王	 King Harald	 59.5	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 马勒	 11.1%
4	 	拉瓦国	 Lava County	 59.5	 [	 7]	 霍春	 0.0%	 许道升	 14.4%
5	 	红钱	 Red Penny	 59.5	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 10.2%	 马奇特	 9.6%
6	 	好英雄	 Hotaru	 57	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 廖大卫	 6.6%
7	 0	诺亚女士	 Lady Noir	 57	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 5.8%	 马伟豪	 6.0%
8	 	佩蒂小姐	 Littlemisssplendid	 57	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克拉森	 9.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 2	水晶树林

	 1	 阿拉什

	 5	 红钱

	 3	 夏日国王

2	 水晶树林	 100%
1	 阿拉什	 67%

1	 阿拉什	 100%
2	 水晶树林	 100%

1	 阿拉什	 1:07.78
2	 水晶树林	 1:07.82
7	 诺亚女士	 1:11.43

赛事预览: 上仗获胜的 阿拉什 和 水晶树林 今面对让磅对手经验占优，夺魁不难。 水晶树林 初

次作战起跑缓慢，但最终获胜，今可循序渐进。 首次作战的对手可留意临场彩池动向。 夏日国
王 和 红钱 凭借种系实力不容小觑，值得多加留意。

第  3 场	 6:50 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 341503	英纳莫莱	 Innamorare	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
2	 714526	大宝	 Fatal Gem	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 11.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
3	 204147	汉普斯特	 Hampstead Heath	 54.5	 [	 3]	 利敬国	 16.1%	 马克斯	 14.5%
4	 521441	富商豪斯	 Rich Folks Hoax	 55.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 13.7%
5	 214221	让他说	 Let It Be Said	 58.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 24.9%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
6	 322022	未来希望	 Future Turn	 58.5	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	让他说

	 4	 富商豪斯

	 6	 未来希望

	 2	 大宝

5	 让他说	 78%
4	 富商豪斯	 67%
6	 未来希望	 43%
2	 大宝	 43%
1	 英纳莫莱	 24%

2	 大宝	 67%
1	 英纳莫莱	 58%
4	 富商豪斯	 50%
3	 汉普斯特	 46%
6	 未来希望	 39%

6	 未来希望	 1:36.69
1	 英纳莫莱	 1:37.07
2	 大宝	 1:37.57
3	 汉普斯特	 1:39.34
4	 富商豪斯	 1:39.95

赛事预览: 让他说 1月25日于一场佳绩中表现卓越，今步增至1600米作战，形势有利，难以被

击败。 富商豪斯 上仗势头强劲，最终获胜，今排位理想，可与群驹一斗，值得多加关注。 未
来希望 近两仗皆获得亚军，实力优秀，值得纳入投注考量。 大宝 1月25日于一场三级赛事中表

现不俗，今缩程至1600米作战，若状态返勇，具备一定的竞争力。

第  4 场	 7:05 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 396	舰队七号	 Seventh Fleet	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 施田杰	 11.1%
2	 090004	灰蒙蒙	 Blurred Vision	 60	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 5.8%	 格雷	 9.2%
3	 87295	洁贝沃基	 Jabberwocky	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 廖大卫	 6.6%
4	 569	圣旨	 Divine Messenger	 60	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 4.3%	 格雷	 9.2%
5	 00	燃气火焰	 Afterburn	 60	 [	 8]	 克琳	 8.2%	 许忠克	 2.9%
6	 70	北极燕	 Arctic Owl	 60	 [	10]	 马维利	 3.4%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
7	 2	金瓜派	 Pumpkin Pie	 60	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 许道升	 14.4%
8	 00	战争记者	 War Reporter	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
9	 34	茶翻顿	 Cape Saffron	 57	 [	 2]	 赛斯特	 9.3%	 佩迪格	 13.5%
10	 34	绿衣	 Wearingofthegreen (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 麦德扣	 14.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	金瓜派

	 9	 茶翻顿

	10	绿衣

	 1	 舰队七号

7	 金瓜派	 67% 9	 茶翻顿	 17% 9	 茶翻顿	 1:23.93
2	 灰蒙蒙	 1:24.37
6	 北极燕	 1:25.57
5	 燃气火焰	 1:25.66
3	 洁贝沃基	 1:27.71

赛事预览: 金瓜派 初战于一场1160米赛事中，领悟了比赛窍门，最终获得亚军。 凭借上一次的

表现，今增程作战，可转位为赢。 茶翻顿 和 绿衣 雌马，今享有3公斤的性别减磅优势，凭借实

力和经验，不失为本场合的危险分子。 舰队七号 和 北极燕 阉割后初次亮相，可有良多进展。 

洁贝沃基 参赛经验不多，但也有一定的进步空间。

第  5 场	 7:25 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 6	值得一蹄	 Conditionally	 60	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 3.5%	 马绍尔	 11.4%
2	 9	钻石天	 Diamond Days	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 13.7%
3	 987	冰旅奇缘	 Gathering Winter	 57	 [	 3]	 赖特	 4.7%	 博塔	 8.8%
4	 4	如我所料	 Supposeyou’veheard	 60	 [	 4]	 利敬国	 16.1%	 安尼恩	 9.8%
5	 6	功成名就	 Better Man	 60	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 11.7%	 马绍尔	 11.4%
6	 55	世界新	 New World	 60	 [	 6]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 安尼恩	 9.8%
7	 66	火焰女将	 Lady Blunt	 57	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.9%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
8	 6638	荣华富贵	 Pay The Palace	 60	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 P史蒂	 10.9%
9	 54	摇滚岩石	 Rockaroundtheclock	 60	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	摇滚岩石

	 6	 世界新

	 4	 如我所料

	 5	 功成名就

赛事预览: 摇滚岩石 首战后的表现已有所提升，增程作战可有良多进展，若能克服排位障碍，

夺魁不难。 世界新 于凯尼沃斯两次作战皆不俗，2月5日于一场赛事中，后程表现不俗，今若

能适应场地及转弯赛道，值得多加考虑。 如我所料 首战表现不俗，紧追“爱尔兰”，现已越

战越勇，可纳入投注考量。 功成名就 首战实力稍逊于“指导方针”，今状态可有良多进展，

值得多加留意。

第  6 场	 7:40 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 472542	缇比拉利	 Tipperary	 60	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 马奇特	 9.6%
2	 555364	好装备	 Sheets And Goggles	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 13.6%	 布隆克	 7.1%
3	 352745	亚塞皇冠	 Asiah’s Tiara	 60	 [	 8]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 梅休	 4.1%
4	 623633	简介	 Intro	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 格雷	 9.2%
5	 468	科文兹	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 5.8%	 宾达	 8.1%
6	 683	北极银光	 Artic Silver	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
7	 6	午夜音乐	 Midnight Music	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
8	 00	精彩太太	 Mrs Wonderful	 60	 [	 9]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.4%	 S奈都	 3.3%
9	 88	挖金	 Wagram	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 莱尔德	 11.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	缇比拉利

	 6	 北极银光

	 2	 好装备

	 4	 简介

3	 亚塞皇冠	 33%
6	 北极银光	 33%
1	 缇比拉利	 19%
4	 简介	 17%

1	 缇比拉利	 17%
2	 好装备	 17%
6	 北极银光	 17%

3	 亚塞皇冠	 1:24.81
4	 简介	 1:24.96
6	 北极银光	 1:25.16
1	 缇比拉利	 1:25.21
2	 好装备	 1:27.03

赛事预览: 经验丰富的 缇比拉利 和初次亮相此地的 好装备 实力不分伯仲，均可扮演争胜主角。 

简介 与前两匹赛驹实力相当，但此赛程较早举行，能否发挥最佳状态，值得期待。 状态渐有提

升的 北极银光 上仗休后复出，争得季内最佳的第3，现已有所提升，今可跻身前列。 亚塞皇冠 

和 科文兹 状态飘忽不定，若状态返勇，有望拼入榜内。

第  7 场	 8:00 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 439	寻求刺激	 Gimmeathrill	 60	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
2	 989076	弗维尔	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 2]	 史蒂	 2.7%	 博塔	 8.8%
3	 35489	天使绿洲	 Angel’s Oasis	 57.5	 [	 3]	 赖特	 4.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
4	 633202	文化遗产	 Heritage Ridge	 57.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.9%	 利维斯	 6.5%
5	 25	糖果刷	 Sugarbush	 57.5	 [	 5]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 奈尔	 17.1%
6	 	蓝色心情	 Moody Blue	 60	 [	 6]	 佐卡	 2.5%	 施图沃	 2.5%
7	 305494	欧西利亚	 Rosa Osiria	 57.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
8	 064522	雷霆万钧	 Tripping Thunder	 60	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 3.5%	 科森	 10.5%
9	 900602	花生糖	 Peanut Pops	 60	 [	 9]	 阿士派	 3.2%	 利维斯	 6.5%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	雷霆万钧

	 4	 文化遗产

	 5	 糖果刷

	 1	 寻求刺激

4	 文化遗产	 22%
1	 寻求刺激	 17%
3	 天使绿洲	 17%

4	 文化遗产	 29%
7	 欧西利亚	 17%
1	 寻求刺激	 17%
9	 花生糖	 13%
3	 天使绿洲	 11%

7	 欧西利亚	 0:57.93
2	 弗维尔	 0:58.71
4	 文化遗产	 0:59.49
9	 花生糖	 0:59.49
3	 天使绿洲	 1:00.00

赛事预览: 雷霆万钧 于凯尼沃斯的两场赛事中有不俗的表现，今缩程至1000米作战，且佩戴眼

罩作战，如能克服排位障碍，夺魁不难。 文化遗产 2月11日于一场赛事中表现不俗，紧追“胜

利飞翔”，职业骑师四喜凭借实力，今排位欠理想，于此场合可多加留意。 糖果刷 实力远高于

上仗，于此场合仍在学习，若能发挥首次作战的水平，足以捍卫实力。 寻求刺激 休后阉割，若

状态可取，今具备一定的竞争力。

第  8 场	 8:15 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 907008	达摩之星	 Damostar	 60	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 11.0%	 维穆伦	 21.1%
2	 262793	艾勒夏	 Alesia’s Love	 58	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 马勒	 11.1%
3	 757159	绿闪电	 Green Flash	 58	 [	 6]	 迪亚高	 7.6%	 沃伦	 7.5%
4	 422112	绿宝石	 Green Sapphire	 56.5	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 泰利	 12.3%
5	 460466	海洋怪兽	 Sea Anemone	 56	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 麦德扣	 14.9%
6	 216	香港选手	 Hong Kong	 55.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
7	 1475	感受荣耀	 Basked In Glory	 55	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 10.2%	 佩迪格	 13.5%
8	 124457	热情安娜	 Alabama Anna	 54.5	 [	 8]	 布里维	 9.2%	 何力奇	 20.4%
9	 16	艾比视野	 Abbey’s View	 54	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
10	 12396	孟菲女士	 Lady Of Memphis	 53.5	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 何力奇	 20.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 4	绿宝石

	 2	 艾勒夏

	 6	 香港选手

	 3	 绿闪电

4	 绿宝石	 89%
6	 香港选手	 56%
3	 绿闪电	 25%
2	 艾勒夏	 22%
5	 海洋怪兽	 14%

4	 绿宝石	 89%
6	 香港选手	 83%
3	 绿闪电	 25%

3	 绿闪电	 1:06.92
8	 热情安娜	 1:07.35
2	 艾勒夏	 1:08.08
6	 香港选手	 1:08.44
5	 海洋怪兽	 1:08.49

赛事预览: 潜力佳的 绿宝石 上仗首次挑战此级别赛事，获得亚军，今可胜利在望。 艾勒夏 实力

与前驹不分伯仲，现状态有所提升，具备一定的竞争力。 绿闪电 上仗表现欠佳，乃情有可原，

今不容小觑。 多才多艺的 热情安娜 、初露锋芒的 香港选手 、实力不俗的 艾比视野 以及久违

归来的 感受荣耀 均有机会争得奖金。

第  9 场	 8:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 800	白银反派	 Silver Opposition	 52.5	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 3.5%	 麦拉兰	 7.7%
2	 00	全球之首	 Global Speak	 60.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 贝文森	 11.4%
3	 030	巴兰卡	 Palancar	 58	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 金米亚	 13.7%
4	 4232	雨果胜利	 Victor Hugo	 61	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 3.5%	 伍德夫	 11.2%
5	 670	壮观	 Spectacular	 54.5	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 科森	 10.5%
6	 0009	绿色飞艇	 Greenlight Jet	 52.5	 [	 6]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.7%
7	 037	追彩虹	 Chasingtherainbow	 57.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
8	 84226	未来频率	 Future Frequency	 61.5	 [	 8]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 贝文森	 11.4%
9	 70	暮光勇士	 Twilight Warrior	 60.5	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 伍德夫	 11.2%
10	 059380	猴子拼图	 Monkey Puzzle	 57.5	 [	10]	 赖特	 4.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
11	 5	炫技	 Show Off	 60.5	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 24.9%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	4	雨果胜利

	 8	 未来频率

	11	炫技

	 7	 追彩虹

4	 雨果胜利	 67%
10	猴子拼图	 17%

4	 雨果胜利	 1:27.26
10	猴子拼图	 1:27.26
5	 壮观	 1:27.68
8	 未来频率	 1:28.40
6	 绿色飞艇	 1:30.43

赛事预览: 雨果胜利 1月15日的赛事中，紧追“独尊”，获得亚军，表现不俗。 今状态极佳，

且佩戴眼罩作战，排位理想，于此场合难以被击败。 未来频率 2月10日已阉割，实力远高于上

仗的表现。 今排位不利，但可多加留意，不失为“事实”的最佳拍档之一。 炫技 首次作战已

紧追“杰威力”，表现不俗，今增程作战，形势有利，但排位欠理想，需争取迟来的动力。 追
彩虹 状态极佳，需多加尊敬。

第 10 场	8:50 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 119261	女王情	 Queen Of Love	 60	 [	12]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 马勒	 11.1%
2	 816945	可可美人	 Cocomelon	 57	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 411488	迷人飞人	 Fetching Flyer	 57	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 10.2%	 马奇特	 9.6%
4	 253511	古智慧	 Ancient Wisdom	 57	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
5	 221451	主要劳动	 Key Worker	 55.5	 [	 3]	 赛斯特	 9.3%	 佩迪格	 13.5%
6	 322221	高山	 Mountain High	 55.5	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 泰利	 12.3%
7	 041082	反叛卢比	 Ruby Rebel	 55.5	 [	 6]	 马维利	 3.4%	 马奇特	 9.6%
8	 573131	珀勒乐园	 Poplar Park	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 塞奇	 14.3%
9	 167871	银色阳伞	 Silver Parasol	 54	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 莱尔德	 11.8%
10	 722165	塔肯之星	 Tuscan Star	 54	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 莱尔德	 11.8%
11	 731640	莎莉女士	 Lady Sabrina	 54	 [	11]	 利哈巴	 5.8%	 马伟豪	 6.0%
12	 634321	唯一	 Shes Everything	 54	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 马奇特	 9.6%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	女王情

	 5	 主要劳动

	 4	 古智慧

	10	塔肯之星

8	 珀勒乐园	 78%
1	 女王情	 67%
5	 主要劳动	 56%
6	 高山	 56%
10	塔肯之星	 56%

12	唯一	 100%
8	 珀勒乐园	 67%
3	 迷人飞人	 50%
5	 主要劳动	 50%
7	 反叛卢比	 42%

12	唯一	 2:03.33
5	 主要劳动	 2:03.70
8	 珀勒乐园	 2:04.18
7	 反叛卢比	 2:04.82
3	 迷人飞人	 2:05.99

赛事预览: 女王情 上仗于一场1600米赛事获胜，今须在让磅7分的情况下作战，尽管如此，凭借

最佳驮重量，若能充分发挥实力，有望夺魁。 古智慧 和 主要劳动 若能掌握对赛程的节奏，均

有机会暴露前驹的实力缺陷。 高山 、 塔肯之星 和 银色阳伞 实力不分伯仲，有望有所进展。 

珀勒乐园 和 迷人飞人 实力不分伯仲，均有机会争得一席之位。
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第 11 场	9:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 703	奈英姿	 Kleinzee	 59.5	 [	 1]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 贝文森	 11.4%
2	 966	科特万达	 Kortvandraad	 55.5	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 伍德夫	 11.2%
3	 0543	巴比布鲁	 Papillon Blu	 58	 [	 3]	 史蒂	 2.7%	 博塔	 8.8%
4	 824332	谍对谍	 Wehaveasituation	 55	 [	 4]	 利敬国	 16.1%	 克鲁雅	 5.6%
5	 6562	云层之下	 Beneath The Clouds	 58.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 24.9%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
6	 896452	威武魄力	 Vivo Per Lei	 57	 [	 6]	 韦利拿	 5.0%	 麦拉兰	 7.7%
7	 2452	奥科蒂洛	 Ocotillo	 61.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 桑德斯	 11.5%
8	 0	贝热	 Beira	 60.5	 [	 8]	 赖特	 4.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
9	 222563	塔肯情缘	 Tuscan Romance	 60.5	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 11.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
10	 80	马奇小姐	 Miss Mackie	 60.5	 [	10]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
11	 275	梦想二号	 Another Dream	 61	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 3.5%	 伍德夫	 11.2%
12	 596388	时间轴	 Timeline	 54	 [	12]	 诺奇	 3.5%	 马绍尔	 11.4%
13	 960	惦念	 Laudium	 57	 [	13]	 佐卡	 2.5%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
14	 524654	史图女孩	 Stu’s Girl	 57	 [	14]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 贝文森	 11.4%
15	 0	娃娃之谷	 Valleyofthedolls	 60.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 1	奈英姿

	 4	 谍对谍

	 7	 奥科蒂洛

	 6	 威武魄力

9	 塔肯情缘	 67%
7	 奥科蒂洛	 67%
11	梦想二号	 67%
4	 谍对谍	 22%

12	时间轴	 1:40.18

赛事预览: 奈英姿 2月5日的表现大有进步，增程至1400米作战，今排位理想，值得尊敬。 谍对
谍 2月15日奋战到底，紧追“亮金金”，实力诚如其名，今有望跻身三甲。 奥科蒂洛 1月18日

紧追“英格菲”，已越战越勇，今能跑得接近。 威武魄力 上仗争得亚军，表现不俗，今返战未

夺标赛事，具备一定的竞争力。

第 12 场	9:25 PM	 (225,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 143139	大愿望	 Wild Intent	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 何力奇	 20.4%
2	 133167	黄金塔	 Towers Of Gold	 58.5	 [	12]	 迪亚高	 7.6%	 马勒	 11.1%
3	 180140	瓦利火箭	 Diwali Rocket	 58.5	 [	 2]	 布里维	 9.2%	 潘达浪	 7.7%
4	 11	边缘少驹	 Immediate Edge	 57	 [	 1]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 麦德扣	 14.9%
5	 52312	一颗星星	 One More Star	 57	 [	10]	 邓尼森	 11.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
6	 338137	淘金	 Panning Gold	 55.5	 [	11]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 吉拉纳	 3.4%
7	 742365	和平盛会	 Peace Treaty	 55.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
8	 31232	奥利维	 Captain Oliver	 55.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.8%	 格雷林	 14.3%
9	 645515	与世无争	 Casus Belli	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 马奇特	 9.6%
10	 553462	安巴斯曼	 Ombudsman	 55.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 泰利	 12.3%
11	 4651	小页子	 Page Boy	 55.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 13.6%	 泰利	 12.3%
12	 5351	四月吉祥	 Count Huhtikuu	 54	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	边缘少驹

	 1	 大愿望

	 5	 一颗星星

	 2	 黄金塔

4	 边缘少驹	 100%
11	小页子	 100%
3	 瓦利火箭	 44%
5	 一颗星星	 44%
12	四月吉祥	 33%

2	 黄金塔	 100%
4	 边缘少驹	 100%
5	 一颗星星	 67%
9	 与世无争	 50%
6	 淘金	 44%

5	 一颗星星	 2:03.87
2	 黄金塔	 2:04.20
9	 与世无争	 2:04.41
6	 淘金	 2:07.77
4	 边缘少驹	 2:10.97

赛事预览: 大愿望 于六周前一场1800米开普敦三级赛中表现不俗，凭借实力，今返战高原赛

场，势必能奋战到底。 一颗星星 种系优良，现已渐入佳境，2000米复出赛事获得亚军，表现

令人满意，今状态可取，具备一定的竞争力。 黄金塔 唯一一次以此赛程作战便获得胜利，今占

减磅优势，具备一定的竞争力。 边缘少驹 未有败绩，首次于1600米赛事获胜，今不负所望，

于此赛程的让磅赛获胜，今于此场合可有良多进展。

第 13 场	9:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 654371	手鼓之人	 Tambourine Man	 57	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 马克斯	 14.5%
2	 080605	无敌马克	 Mighty Mac	 61.5	 [	 2]	 佐卡	 2.5%	 利维斯	 6.5%
3	 612494	特雷斯	 Tres Chic	 59.5	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 博塔	 8.8%
4	 948173	杰克最棒	 Why Not Jackie	 59	 [	 4]	 阿士派	 3.2%	 利维斯	 6.5%
5	 104105	奥古斯塔	 Augusta Blue	 62	 [	 5]	 利敬国	 16.1%	 马克斯	 14.5%
6	 300022	缇比丝	 Trippi’s Silk	 62.5	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 贝文森	 11.4%
7	 353162	地平线	 True Horizon	 56	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 马克斯	 14.5%
8	 7880	军事使者	 Military Messenger	 54	 [	 8]	 赖特	 4.7%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
9	 804	飞翅使者	 Wing Walker	 61	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 11.7%	 伍德夫	 11.2%
10	 948684	冰战士	 Grue Of Ice	 54.5	 [	10]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 仁斯奇	 1.9%
11	 556244	尼尔老板	 Nile The Boss	 55	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 24.9%	 博塔	 8.8%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 6	缇比丝

	 1	 手鼓之人

	 7	 地平线

	 5	 奥古斯塔

6	 缇比丝	 27%
3	 特雷斯	 26%
2	 无敌马克	 22%
11	尼尔老板	 21%
5	 奥古斯塔	 20%

2	 无敌马克	 33%
1	 手鼓之人	 33%
6	 缇比丝	 33%
3	 特雷斯	 27%
11	尼尔老板	 20%

3	 特雷斯	 1:15.02
11	尼尔老板	 1:15.15
2	 无敌马克	 1:15.33
1	 手鼓之人	 1:15.49
4	 杰克最棒	 1:15.75

赛事预览: 缇比丝 近两仗皆于此级别的赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗，今驮重较大，仍有机会夺

魁，实力远胜其他对手。 手鼓之人 上仗步速快捷，力败 缇比丝，状态一向稳健，但需搭档适

合。 今排位理想，若情况有利，可跻身前列。 地平线 常有不俗的表现，实力优秀，于此场合

有望拼入三甲。 奥古斯塔 实力远高于近期状态，今有望力拼到底，值得多加关注。

第 14 场	10:05 PM	 (225,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 161056	红日王	 Crimson King	 60	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
2	 166851	玛拉丁	 Marauding Horde	 59	 [	 5]	 克琳	 8.2%	 麦德扣	 14.9%
3	 614451	图尼帕亚	 Thunee Playa	 59	 [	 2]	 布里维	 9.2%	 潘达浪	 7.7%
4	 323148	纳迪言	 Natyam	 58.5	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
5	 211534	莱夏	 Raiseahallelujah	 58.5	 [	 6]	 邓尼森	 11.0%	 许道升	 14.4%
6	 814483	战斗之地	 Battleground	 55	 [	11]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 何力奇	 20.4%
7	 691689	博寇风暴	 Storm Brasco	 54.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
8	 905645	阿鲁穆刚	 Arumugam	 54	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.8%	 J洛斯	 3.9%
9	 884473	轻风	 Breeze Over	 54	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 麦雅兹	 14.8%
10	 179967	规则书	 Rule Book	 54	 [	12]	 迪亚高	 7.6%	 莱尔德	 11.8%
11	 411315	原谅	 Forgiveness	 53.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 麦德扣	 14.9%
12	 116323	威速维欧	 Vesuvio	 52	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 赞斯奇	 11.3%
13	 323962	二十号	 Twenty Drachma’s	 52	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 10.2%	 佩迪格	 13.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	图尼帕亚

	 6	 战斗之地

	 2	 玛拉丁

	 5	 莱夏

2	 玛拉丁	 52%
9	 轻风	 49%
13	二十号	 43%
5	 莱夏	 38%
11	原谅	 33%

13	二十号	 61%
1	 红日王	 53%
5	 莱夏	 50%
12	威速维欧	 44%
9	 轻风	 38%

5	 莱夏	 2:28.17
8	 阿鲁穆刚	 2:28.58
6	 战斗之地	 2:29.60
10	规则书	 2:29.60
12	威速维欧	 2:30.36

赛事预览: 红日王 状态未有作为，卫冕之路艰难。 上仗于此地同程赛事中获胜的 玛拉丁 在让磅

6分的情况下，仍具备一定的竞争力，有望摘得桂冠。 战斗之地 和 莱夏 在让磅方面占有优势，

均有望交出漂亮成绩单。 阿鲁穆刚 、 二十号 和 威速维欧 在让磅方面占据优势，实力不容小

觑。 图尼帕亚 今状态可取，首次挑战此赛程，有望与群驹一斗。
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第 15 场	10:20 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 126974	悬崖	 Escarpment	 54	 [	 1]	 赖特	 4.7%	 博塔	 8.8%
2	 322231	盖缇斯	 Callmegetrix	 59.5	 [	 2]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 贝文森	 11.4%
3	 033422	世界小姐	 Miss World	 59.5	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 安尼恩	 9.8%
4	 481420	丹贝多尔	 Dumbledore	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.9%	 马绍尔	 11.4%
5	 016702	非洲王子	 African Prince	 53	 [	 5]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
6	 162446	战车	 War Chariot	 54	 [	 6]	 佐卡	 2.5%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
7	 132060	速度选手	 Speed Racer	 57	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 克劳福德	 8.2%
8	 270428	洛斯科德	 Rosh Kedesh	 56	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 金米亚	 13.7%
9	 211083	跟我走	 Walk With Me	 54.5	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 科森	 10.5%
10	 055114	海苔森林	 Kelp Forest	 56.5	 [	10]	 利敬国	 16.1%	 马克斯	 14.5%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 3	世界小姐

	 2	 盖缇斯

	 6	 战车

	10	海苔森林

9	 跟我走	 100%
7	 速度选手	 47%
6	 战车	 40%
2	 盖缇斯	 33%
8	 洛斯科德	 33%

4	 丹贝多尔	 33%
7	 速度选手	 33%
6	 战车	 25%

6	 战车	 1:13.78
4	 丹贝多尔	 1:13.96
8	 洛斯科德	 1:14.88
7	 速度选手	 1:14.95

赛事预览: 世界小姐 2月11日的赛事中紧追“马普托”，表现出色，可力争到底。 今排位理

想，若状态可取，有望问鼎天下。 盖缇斯 状态极其稳健，上仗于克拉帕姆奖金赛中，奋战到

底，最终获胜，今缩程至1250米作战，虽有此顾虑，仍有望跑得接近，可随时留意。 战车 在

此场合具有一定的性价比，若能得到合理骑乘，今有望奋战到底，值得考虑。 海苔森林 上仗未

能激起涟漪实力远高于上仗的表现，今排位不佳，需运气相助，于今值得多加留意。

第 16 场	10:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 208800	乔治汉德	 George Handel	 60.5	 [	 5]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.4%	 布隆克	 7.1%
2	 314134	拯救队	 To The Rescue	 60.5	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 057732	阿弗拉德	 Afraad	 59.5	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 5.8%	 雷布查	 5.3%
4	 573556	阿灵顿	 Arlington Action	 58.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 赞斯奇	 11.3%
5	 396792	咖啡贝利	 Coffeeberry	 58	 [	 3]	 杜基特(4)	 6.7%	 马奇特	 9.6%
6	 564534	玫瑰柠檬	 Rosy Lemon	 57	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.9%	 布隆克	 7.1%
7	 374414	情圣魔术	 Romeo’s Magic	 56	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 沃伦	 7.5%
8	 278450	核弹部队	 Nuclear Force	 53.5	 [	 9]	 蒙格	 18.8%	 维多斯	 19.3%
9	 570939	米希莫	 Ultimissimo	 52	 [	 2]	 L拿波	 1.5%	 J洛斯	 3.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	拯救队

	 3	 阿弗拉德

	 6	 玫瑰柠檬

	 7	 情圣魔术

6	 玫瑰柠檬	 43%
2	 拯救队	 22%
1	 乔治汉德	 22%
8	 核弹部队	 20%
4	 阿灵顿	 19%

5	 咖啡贝利	 56%
2	 拯救队	 38%
3	 阿弗拉德	 30%
4	 阿灵顿	 25%
7	 情圣魔术	 20%

4	 阿灵顿	 2:27.65
3	 阿弗拉德	 2:27.93
2	 拯救队	 2:29.15
7	 情圣魔术	 2:29.24
8	 核弹部队	 2:29.95

赛事预览: 拯救队 擅长采取领跑战术，今可轻松领跑全场。 上仗于一场较高级别的同程赛事中

奋战到底，最终获得第4，表现可取。 若能再次发挥上次的水平，有望夺魁，特别是若能不受

干扰领跑的话。 玫瑰柠檬 和 阿弗拉德 状态稳健，实力不分伯仲，均有机会挑战头选。 阿灵顿 

和 咖啡贝利 实力不分伯仲，均有机会拼入榜内。 情圣魔术 亦有望争得奖金。
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